# UNIVERSITY of NEBRASKA at KEARNEY

# K-OPELEARNING COMMUNITY

# ACADEMIC LIVING-LEARNING COMMUNITY FOR KEARNEY HEALTH OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM (KHOP)

- All students in the KHOP program including alternates are required to live in the Learning Community.
- All KHOP students including alternates, will receive a partial room & board scholarship. This is a one-year scholarship, but students may continue to live in the Learning Community as an upperclassman.
- KHOP students will live together on one floor of the Centennial Towers residence hall.
- Students will take chemistry and one other course together.
- Students will participate in a mentoring program and a series of professional development opportunities.

# BENEFITS OF THE KHOP LEARNING COMMUNITY:

- You will have a ready-made study group of people who are taking many of the same classes and with whom you share interests.
- Your Resident Assistant and KHOP Mentors will be involved in your community.
- Members of learning communities nationwide earn higher GPAs, and have a better chance of success than their peers!
- Opportunities to explore healthcare careers and participate in professional development.
- Receive academic success coaching.

NOTE: All KHOP students are required to live in the KHOP Learning Community unless they are living in the Thompson Scholars Community or Honors Learning Community. Students living in one of the other Learning Communities will still participate in the chemistry course, mentoring, and other KHOP Learning Community activities.

#### **HEALTH SCIENCE PROGRAMS**

Bruner Hall of Science, Rm 170 2401 11th Ave Kearney, NE 68849-5210 Peggy Abels Director Health Sciences 308-865-8260 abelsp@unk.edu Julie Calahan Engagement & Retention Coordinator 308-865-8884 calahanj@unk.edu Sara McCarty Central Nebraska AHEC Coordinator 308-865-8907 mccartys1@unk.edu





A hosted Area Health Education Center (AHEC) operating in partnership with the University of Nebraska Medical Center and the Nebraska AHEC Program Office, supported in part through HRSA grant number U77HP21499.